price of gold is subject to volatile price movements over
short periods of time and is affected by numerous
industry and macroeconomic factors. During the year,
the gold price ranged from $1,131 per ounce to
$1,392 per ounce. The average market price for the year
of $1,266 per ounce represented a decrease of 10%
versus 2013.

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,750

2,000

50

55

65

70

60

75

80

85

90

USD$/oz

AVERAGE MONTHLY SPOT GOLD PRICES

2009 2010 2011

20112010 2012 2013 2014

500

750

1,000

1,250

1,500

1,750

2,000

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

Average Spot Price

USD Index

AVERAGE MONTHLY SPOT GOLD PRICES

AVERAGE MONTHLY SPOT GOLD PRICES
(dollars per ounce)

Outlook Assumptions and Economic Sensitivity Analysis
					   2015 Guidance	 Hypothetical 	 Impact on	 EBITDA1

					   assumption	 change	 AISC	 (millions)

Gold revenue, net of royalties		  $ 1,250/oz2	 +/-$ 100/oz	 n/a	 $	635
Copper revenue, net of royalties		  $ 2.50/lb2	 +$ 0.50/lb	 n/a	 $	163

Gold all-in sustaining costs
	 Gold royalties & production taxes		  $ 1,250/oz	 $ 100/oz	 $	 3/oz	 $	 19
	 WTI crude oil price3,4		  $ 50/bbl	 $ 10/bbl	 $	 3/oz	 $	 19
	 Australian dollar exchange rate3		  0.83:1	 +10%		  $	(3)/oz	 $	 (23)
	 Australian dollar exchange rate3		  0.83:1	 -10%		  $	 3/oz	 $	 23
	 Canadian dollar exchange rate3		  1.20:1	 +10%		  $	(4)/oz	 $	 (27)
	 Canadian dollar exchange rate3		  1.20:1	 -10%		  $	 2/oz	 $	 11

Copper C1 cash costs				   Impact on C1

	 WTI crude oil price3,4		  $ 50/bbl	 $ 10/bbl	 $	 0.00/lb	 $	 1
	 Chilean peso exchange rate3		  610:1	 +10%	 $	 (0.03)/lb	 $	 (11)
	 Chilean peso exchange rate3		  610:1	 -10%	 $	 0.00/lb	 $	 1

1.	EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial performance measure with no standardized definition under IFRS. For further information and a detailed reconciliation,
please see pages 82–83 of this MD&A.

2.	We have assumed a gold price of $1,250 per ounce and copper price of $2.50 per pound, which are in line with current market prices.
3.	Due to our hedging activities, which are reflected in these sensitivities, we are partially protected against changes in these factors.
4.	Impact on EBITDA only reflects contracts that mature in 2015.

Barrick_AR14_MDA.indd   33 2015-03-11   5:00 PM

Barrick Gold Corporation  |  Financial Report 201434